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CETECOM

1. Renaming of company information

All diagrams contain applicants former company name Cinterion Wireless Modules GmbH. The name change
was valid from 2013-05-01 on.

2. Field strength of spurious radiation

2.1. GSM850 Operating Mode

Common Information
Test Description:
Test Site Location:
Test Site:
Test Standard:
Test Case:
Operating Mode:
Exclusionband:

Environmental Conditions:

Operator:

EUT Information
Manufacturer:
Model:

Type:

8.01_RSE_R_Ch128_GSM

Radiated Emissions GSM850
CETECOM GmbH Essen
Fully Anechoic Room (FAR)
FCC Part22.917

MS allocated UL channel 128

824 - 849MHz

Humidity: 22%rH; Temperature: 38°C
Lor

Cinterion GmbH
Wireless Module
GSM/E-GPRS/W-CDMA

EUT:
Serial number:
Connected Interfaces:

EHS6
004401 08 084039 6
USB/RS-232/Audio

Power Supply: 9V DC to DSB75
Comments: Accessories: DSB75-Adapter, Handset Votronic, Smarteq MiniMag mount antenna
030401_FCC_Part22_GSM850_TX_all_channels_30M-12G
30
v
25g25,050 100 MHz
27.,385dBm
20
15
10
5
[o]
c -5
3
s -10
2
3 15
2,377955912 GHz
-20 -21,921dBm
v
-25
10,821643287 GHz
-30
-35
40— e
-454
-50+
0,03 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Frequency in GHz
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Common Information
Test Description:
Test Site Location:
Test Site:
Test Standard:
Test Case:
Operating Mode:
Exclusionband:

Environmental Conditions:

Operator:

EUT Information
Manufacturer:
Model:

Type:

EUT:

Serial number:
Connected Interfaces:
Power Supply:
Comments:

30T

20T

1571

10T

-10t

L9
38,657 315 MHz
25757 .565dBm

8.02_RSE_R_Ch192_GSM

Radiated Emissions GSM850

CETECOM GmbH Essen

Fully Anechoic Room (FAR)

FCC Part22.917

MS allocated UL channel 192

824 - 849MHz

Humidity: 22%rH; Temperature: 38°C

Lor

Cinterion GmbH
Wireless Module
GSM/E-GPRS/W-CDMA

EHS6

004401 08 084039 6
USB/RS-232/Audio
9V DC to DSB75

CETECOM

Accessories: DSB75-Adapter, Handset Votronic, Smarteq MiniMag mount antenna

030401_FCC_Part22_GSM850_TX_all_channels_30M-12G

FCC..PART. 22

Level in dBm

-15+
-20+
251
-30+
-35--
-40-

-454

2,781963928 GHz
-21,496dBm
v

10,268537074 GHz
-30,239dBm
v

-50 + +
0,03 1

4 5 6

Frequency

7 8 9 10 1"
in GHz

12
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Common Information
Test Description:
Test Site Location:
Test Site:
Test Standard:
Test Case:
Operating Mode:
Exclusionband:

Environmental Conditions:

Operator:

EUT Information
Manufacturer:
Model:

Type:

EUT:

Serial number:
Connected Interfaces:
Power Supply:
Comments:

307
25 [ v
20
5]

1071

-101

$50,320641 MHz
[ 25,269 dBm

Radiated Emissions GSM850

CETECOM GmbH Essen

Fully Anechoic Room (FAR)

FCC Part22.917

MS allocated UL channel 251

824 - 849MHz

Humidity: 22%rH; Temperature: 38°C

Lor

Cinterion GmbH
Wireless Module
GSM/E-GPRS/W-CDMA

EHS6

004401 08 084039 6
USB/RS-232/Audio
9V DC to DSB75

8.03_ RSE_R_Ch251_GSM

Accessories: DSB75-Adapter, Handset Votronic, Smarteq MiniMag mount antenna

030401_FCC_Part22_GSM850_TX_all_channels_30M-12G

FCC_PART. 22

-15+

Level in dBm

20+
5]
ol
!
-l
)
ol

-55+

2,789178357 GHz
-21,247dBm
v

11,919839679 GHz
-28,166dBm
v

-60 t t
0,03 1

4 5 6

Frequency in GHz

7

8
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2.2. GSM1900 Operating Mode

8.10_RSE_R_Ch512_GSM

Common Information
Test Description:
Test Site Location:

Radiated Spurious Emissions GSM1900
CETECOM GmbH Essen

Test Site: Fully Anechoic Room (FAR)
Test Standard: FCC Part 24.238
Comm. Link: GSM1900, Voice

Operating Mode:
Exclusionband:

Environmental Conditions:

Operator:

EUT Information

MS allocated channel 512 (UL = 1850.2MHz)
1850- 1910MHz

Humidity: 22%rH; Temperature: 38°C

Lor

Manufacturer: Cinterion GmbH

Model: Wireless Module

Type: GSM/E-GPRS/W-CDMA
EUT: EHS6

Serial number: 004401 08 084039 6
Hardware Rev. B1.2/1

Software Rev. rev 01.001

Connected Interfaces:

USB/RS-232/Audio

Power Supply: 9V DC to DSB75
Comments: Accessories: DSB75-Adapter, Handset Votronic, Smarteq MiniMag mount antenna
030404_FCC_Part24_GSM1900_TX_al_channels_30M-20G
30
v
25
1,8513026 05 GHz
20 26,139dBm
15
10
5
0
-5
e -10
% ECC.IC.GSM.1900.
£ -15
< 2,670140281 GHz
% -20 v -21,786dBm
-25
-30 ‘
-35
40 . *
-45-
~50-
-55-
-60
0,03 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20
Frequency in GHz
Final Result 1
Frequency | MaxPeak | Meas. | Bandwidth | Polarization | Azimuth | Elevation | Corr. | Margin | Limit
(MHz) (dBm) Time (kHz) (deg) (deg) (dB) (dB) (dBm)
(ms)
5550.005010 -38.3 | 5000.0 3000.000 | H 169.0 90.0 | -89.9 25.3 -13.0
8254.313627 -39.0 | 5000.0 3000.000 | V 77.0 90.0 | -81.2 26.0 -13.0
1290105711 -30.9 | 5000.0 |  3000.000 | H 169.0 9.0 | 766 | 17.9| -13.0
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Common Information
Test Description:
Test Site Location:
Test Site:
Test Standard:
Comm. Link:
Operating Mode:
Exclusionband:

Environmental Conditions:

Operator:

EUT Information
Manufacturer:
Model:

Type:

EUT:

Serial number:
Hardware Rev.
Software Rev.
Connected Interfaces:
Power Supply:
Comments:

30T
T v

25

20t

151

1071

-10t1

] 1,880160321GHz
26,444 dBm

8.11_RSE_R_Ch661_GSM

Radiated Spurious Emissions GSM1900
CETECOM GmbH Essen

Fully Anechoic Room (FAR)

FCC Part 24.238

GSM1900, Voice

MS allocated channel 661(UL = 1880.0MHz)
1850- 1910MHz

Humidity: 22%rH; Temperature: 38°C

Lor

Cinterion GmbH
Wireless Module
GSM/E-GPRS/W-CDMA

EHS6

004401 08 084039 6
B1.2/1

rev 01.001
USB/RS-232/Audio
9V DC to DSB75

CETECOM"

Accessories: DSB75-Adapter, Handset Votronic, Smarteq MiniMag mount antenna

030404 _FCC_Part24_GSM1900_TX_al_channels_30M-20G

ECCIC.GSM1900

-15¢

-20¢

Level in dBm

-25+
.30+
-351

-40+

-45--
-50-
-55-+

ol

13,160821643 GHz
-28,672dBm
v

5,638276553GHz
-39,783.dBm

v

0,03 2

6 8 10 12 14 16
Frequency in GHz

18

20
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Common Information
Test Description:
Test Site Location:
Test Site:
Test Standard:
Comm. Link:
Operating Mode:
Exclusionband:

Environmental Conditions:

Operator:

EUT Information
Manufacturer:
Model:

Type:

EUT:

Serial number:
Hardware Rev.
Software Rev.
Connected Interfaces:

8.12_ RSE_R_Ch810_GSM

Radiated Spurious Emissions GSM1900
CETECOM GmbH Essen

Fully Anechoic Room (FAR)

FCC Part 24.238

GSM1900, Voice

MS allocated channel 810 (UL = 1909.8MHz)
1850- 1910MHz

Humidity: 22%rH; Temperature: 38°C

Lor

Cinterion GmbH
Wireless Module
GSM/E-GPRS/W-CDMA

EHS6

004401 08 084039 6
B1.2/1

rev 01.001
USB/RS-232/Audio

CETECOM"

Power Supply: 9V DC to DSB75
Comments: Accessories: DSB75-Adapter, Handset Votronic, Smarteq MiniMag mounbt antenna
030404_FCC_Part24_GSM1900_TX_al_channels_30M-20G
30
v
25
1,909018036 GHz
20 27,162dBm
15
10
5
0
-5
e -10
% ECC.IC.GSM190.0
s -15
°
3 -20
25 ?
-30
-35 5,728456914 GHz
-39,125dBm
-40 Y
_45.‘.
50+
_55.‘.
-601 ' ' 1
0,03 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 18 20
Frequency in GHz
Final Result 1
Frequency MaxPeak | Meas. | Bandwidth | Polarization | Azimuth | Elevation | Corr. | Margin | Limit
(MHz) (dBm) Time (kHz) (deg) (deg) (dB) (dB) (dBm)
(ms)
1336858210 243 | 5000.0 |  3000.000 | H 164.0 9.0 | -753| 113 | -13.0
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2.3. Band-Edge compliance for GSM850 operation (outside frequency block)
Diagram No.: 9.01_RSE_Ch128_GSM

Common Information
Test Description:

Test Site:

Test Standard:

Antenna polarisation:

Operation mode:
Operator Name:

Comment:

EUT Information

EUT Name:
Manufacture

r

Serial Number:
Hardware Rev:
Software Rev:

Comment:
Accessories:

-201

-25+

-30¢+

-35¢+

Level in dBm

-50+

-55+

-60T

-651

-701

-751

-80

-40+

45+

-10¢

Band-Edge Radiated - G850
FAR

FCC Part 22, RSS-133
vertical / horizontal

MS allocated channel 128 (fc = 824,2 MHz); Voice, PCLO (+33 dBm)
Tas
6-0147-12-19

EHS6

Cinterion

004401080840396

B1.2/1

rev 01.001

Interface R232 used for connection with Laptop#7

Power supply (12V DC), Mounting Ant. 1140.26 SMA, Handset HH-S130.3/v3.0/0

010402_FCC_Part22_GSM850_TX_channel 128_band_edge

-15¢

823,979960 MHz
-21,287dBm

823

823,1

823,2

823,3 823,4 823,5 823,6 823,7 823,8 823,9 824
Frequency in MHz
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Common Information

Test Description:
Test Site:
Test Standard:

Antenna polarisation:

Operation mode:
Operator Name:
Comment:

EUT Information

EUT Name:
Manufacturer:
Serial Number:
Hardware Rev:
Software Rev:
Comment:
Accessories:

-10t

Diagram No.: 9.02_BE_ch251_GSM

Band-Edge Radiated - G850
FAR

FCC Part 22, RSS-132
vertical / horizontal

MS allocated channel 251 (fc = 848.8 MHz); Voice, PCL5 (+33dBm)
Tas
6-0147-12-19

EHS6

Cinterion

004401080840396

B1.2/1

rev 01.001

Interface R232 used for connection with Laptop#7

Power supply (12V DC), Mounting Ant. 1140.26 SMA, Handset HH-S130.3/v3.0/0

010403_FCC_Part22_GSM850_TX_channel_251_band_edge

-151
-207 ’
_25+
-30¢+
.35+

-40+

Level in dBm

-45¢

.50+

.55+

-60+

-65+

-70+

-75+

849,020040 MHz
-19,019dBm

-80
849

849,2

849,4

849,6 849,8 850 850,2  850,4  850,6  850,8 851
Frequency in MHz
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CETECOM

2.4. Band-Edge compliance for GSM 1900 operation (outside frequency block)

Common Information
Test Description:
Test Site Location:
Test Site:
Test Standard:
Comm. Link:
Operating Mode:
Exclusionband:

Environmental Conditions:

Operator:

EUT Information
Manufacturer:
Model:

Type:

EUT:

Serial number:
Hardware Rev.
Software Rev.
Connected Interfaces:
Power Supply:
Comments:

-10T

9.07_BE_R_Ch512_GSM

Radiated Spurious Emissions GSM1900
CETECOM GmbH Essen

Fully Anechoic Room (FAR)

FCC Part 24.238

GSM1900, Voice

MS allocated channel 512 (UL = 1850.2MHz)
1850- 1910MHz

Humidity: 22%rH; Temperature: 38°C

Lor

Cinterion GmbH
Wireless Module
GSM/E-GPRS/W-CDMA

EHS6

004401 08 084039 6
B1.2/1

rev 01.001
USB/RS-232/Audio
9V DC to DSB75

Accessories: DSB75-Adapter, Handset Votronic, Smarteq MiniMag mounbt antenna

030405 _FCC_Part24_GSM1900_TX_low_ch_band_edge

ECCI1C GSM1900

_15+
20}
25t
50}
s}

-401

Level in dBm

-45:-
so]
o]
60t
i
70l

-751

-80

1,849639279 GHz
-50,763.dBm

v

1,850002813 GHz
-18,931dBm
1,849995992 GHxy
-19,221dBm

1849

1849,2

1849,4 1849,6
Frequency in MHz

1850
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Common Information
Test Description:
Test Site Location:
Test Site:
Test Standard:
Comm. Link:
Operating Mode:
Exclusionband:

Environmental Conditions:

Operator:

EUT Information
Manufacturer:
Model:

Type:

EUT:

Serial number:
Hardware Rev.
Software Rev.
Connected Interfaces:
Power Supply:
Comments:

-10+

9.08_BE_R_Ch810_GSM

Radiated Spurious Emissions GSM1900
CETECOM GmbH Essen

Fully Anechoic Room (FAR)

FCC Part 24.238

GSM1900, Voice

MS allocated channel 810 (UL = 1909.8MHz)
1850- 1910MHz

Humidity: 22%rH; Temperature: 38°C

Lor

Cinterion GmbH
Wireless Module
GSM/E-GPRS/W-CDMA

EHS6

004401 08 084039 6

B1.2/1

rev 01.001

USB/RS-232/Audio

9V DC to DSB75

Accessories: DSB75-Adapter, Handset Votronic, Smarteq MiniMag mounbt antenna

030406_FCC_Part24_GSM1900_TX_high_ch_band_edge

FCCIC GSM1900

-15+

-251
-30+
.35+

-40+

Level in dBm

-451
-50+
551
601
651
70}

-75¢

+ V‘I,910020040 GHz
.20+ -=18,464dBm

1,910384770 GHz
-50,692dBm

v

-80
1910

1910 4 19106 1910,8 1911
Frequency in MHz



